H \$115 OF

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Pyramat, LLC		10/29/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY	
Fyramat, LLC		10/29/2007	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Union Bank of California, N.A.
Street Address:	445 South Figueroa Street, G13-300
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90071
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3264782	G-FLEX
Registration Number:	2635501	PYRAMAT
Serial Number:	78828015	SOUND ROCKER
Serial Number:	77087733	PYRAMAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)799-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-799-4000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton, Esq. - DLA PIPER US LLP

Address Line 1: 500 8th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319678-60
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton, Esq.

900091367 REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0829

Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
Date:	11/07/2007
Total Attachments: 25	
source=Pyramat#page1.tif	
source=Pyramat#page2.tif	
source=Pyramat#page3.tif	
source=Pyramat#page4.tif	
source=Pyramat#page5.tif	
source=Pyramat#page6.tif	
source=Pyramat#page7.tif	
source=Pyramat#page8.tif	
source=Pyramat#page9.tif	
source=Pyramat#page10.tif	
source=Pyramat#page11.tif	
source=Pyramat#page12.tif	
source=Pyramat#page13.tif	
source=Pyramat#page14.tif	
source=Pyramat#page15.tif	
source=Pyramat#page16.tif	
source=Pyramat#page17.tif	
source=Pyramat#page18.tif	
source=Pyramat#page19.tif	
source=Pyramat#page20.tif	
source=Pyramat#page21.tif	
source=Pyramat#page22.tif	
source=Pyramat#page23.tif	
source=Pyramat#page24.tif	
source=Pyramat#page25.tif	

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of October <u>2</u>, 2007, is made by PYRAMAT, LLC, a California limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A. ("Bank").

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement of even date herewith by and between Grantor and Bank (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, and as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), Bank has agreed to extend certain financial accommodations to or for the direct or indirect benefit of Grantor.
- B. In order to induce Bank to enter into the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement) and to induce Bank to extend the financial accommodations as provided for in the Loan Agreement, Grantor has agreed to execute and deliver to Bank this Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Bank hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms or matters of construction defined or established in <u>Schedule A</u> to the Loan Agreement shall be applied herein as defined or established therein. All other undefined terms contained in this Agreement, unless the context indicates otherwise, shall have the meanings provided for by the Code to the extent the same are used or defined therein. In addition, the following capitalized terms shall have the following respective meanings:

"Copyright License" shall mean any and all rights now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor under any written agreement by virtue of which Grantor licenses or is licensed any right to use any Copyright or Copyright registration.

"Copyrights" shall mean all of the following now owned or hereafter adopted or acquired by Grantor: (a) all copyrights and General Intangibles of like nature (whether registered or unregistered), all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including all registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Copyright Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state or territory thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and (b) all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof.

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

"<u>Patent License</u>" shall mean rights under any written agreement now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor by virtue of which Grantor licenses or is licensed any right with respect to any invention on which a Patent is in existence.

"Patents" shall mean all of the following now owned or hereafter adopted or acquired by Grantor: (a) all letters patent of the United States or of any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or any other country, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States or any territory thereof, or any other country, and (b) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or extensions thereof.

"Trademark License" shall mean rights under any written agreement now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor by virtue of which Grantor licenses or is licensed any right to use any Trademark.

"Trademarks" shall mean all of the following now owned or existing or hereafter adopted or acquired by Grantor: (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and General Intangibles of like nature (whether registered or unregistered), all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state or territory thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof; (b) all extensions or renewals thereof; and (c) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by any of the foregoing.

- 2. Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral. To secure the prompt and complete payment, performance and observance of all of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants, mortgages, and pledges to Bank a security interest upon all its right, title and interest in, to and under the following property, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of, Grantor (including under any trade names, styles or derivations of Grantor), and whether owned by or consigned by or to, or leased from or to, Grantor, and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
- 2.1 all of Grantor's Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to in Part A to <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- 2.2 all of Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to in Part B to Schedule I hereto;
- 2.3 all of Grantor's Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to in Part C to Schedule I hereto;
- 2.4 all Goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulae, quality control standards, designs, operating and training manuals, customer lists, and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing; and

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

- 2.5 all Proceeds of the foregoing, including (i) any and all proceeds of any insurance, indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable to any Person from time to time with respect to any of the foregoing, (ii) any and all payments (in any form whatsoever) made or due and payable to any Person from time to time in connection with any requisition, confiscation, condemnation, seizure or forfeiture of all or any part of the foregoing by any Governmental Authority (or any Person acting under color of Governmental Authority), (iii) any claim of any Person against third parties for (A) past, present or future infringement of any Copyright or Copyright License, (C) past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark License, or (D) injury to the Goodwill associated with any Trademark or Trademark License, (iv) any recoveries by any Person against third parties with respect to any litigation or dispute concerning any of the foregoing, and (v) any and all other amounts from time to time paid or payable under or in connection with any of the foregoing, upon disposition or otherwise.
- 3. <u>Loan Agreement</u>. The Liens granted pursuant to this Agreement are granted in conjunction with, and restate the Liens granted to Bank pursuant to the Loan Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the Liens granted under this Agreement are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. <u>Further Agreement</u>. Each Grantor further agrees that it has the obligation, at its own cost unless otherwise consented to in writing by Bank, to maintain the value of the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation the obligation to protect the Intellectual Property Collateral from infringement, unfair competition, dilution or other violation or damage by all appropriate actions including the commencement of legal action seeking injunction, damages, and other appropriate remedies, and to defend the Intellectual Property Collateral from claims of third party ownership, infringement, invalidity, unfair competition, or damage including the defense or any legal actions making such claims, and to diligently prosecute and maintain the Intellectual Property Collateral including without limitation all registrations and applications for registration therefor.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

copyright seeding rigicoment as of the date i.	ist set form doove.
	"Grantor"
	PYRAMAT, LLC
	By:
Agreed to and Acknowledged by:	
"Bank"	
UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.	
By: Name: Curu Z. EDWDEDS Title: VICE PRESIDENT	

SCHEDULE I

to

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

(PART A)

PATENTS

See attached.

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PYRAMAT LLC PATENT STATUS REPORT

Updated: October 25, 2007

00039095 Europe COLLAPSIBLE SEAT 08/15/2007	29/272,767 US COLLAPSIBLE SEAT 02/16/2007		10/515,003 US GAMING FURNITURE	APPLICATION NO. COUNTRY SUBJECT
The ornamental design for a collapsible seat with audio speakers, as shown and described	The ornamental design for a collapsible seat with audio speakers, as shown and described	a mat portion upon which the user can lie; and a backrest portion that encloses a speaker assembly that positions a speaker at a portion of the back of the user and enables the user to sit generally upright and watch a display screen.	An item of firmities for use Lee L	REPRESENTATIVE CLAIM
PENDING – NEWLY FILED	PENDING – NEWLY FILED	FILED 10/19/2007		STATUS

Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP
Intellectual Property Law

TRADEMARK

Attorney-Client Privileged
Confidential

SCHEDULE I

to

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

(PART B)

TRADEMARKS

See attached.

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PYRAMAT LLC FEDERAL & FOREIGN TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT

Updated October 16, 2007

FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

PYRAMAT	SOUND ROCKER	PYRAMAT	G-FLEX	MARK
9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments and accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus 20: Furniture	20: Furniture, chairs and seats containing speakers and subwoofers, couches that contain speakers and subwoofers; furniture that emits sound and has plugins and storage for audio devices; multi-functional and portable furniture	20: Furniture; specifically, multi-functional, portable, indoor/outdoor furniture	20: Furniture	CLASS/GOODS
77/087733 01/22/07	78/828015 03/02/06	78/102836 01/15/02	78/952350 08/15/06	APPL. NO. / APPL. DATE
		2635501 10/15/02	3264782 07/17/07	REG. NO. / REG. DATE
Office Action response due 11/10/07	Suspended	Registered Section 8 & 15 due between 10/15/07-10/15/08	Registered Section 8 & 15 due between 07/17/12-07/12/13	STATUS

intellectual Property Lew Newport Breach Sun Diego Sen Francisco Los Acqueiros Riversida 4mpb com

Pending		5880459 01/30/07	20: Furniture	China	G-FLEX
Pending		1333699	9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments and accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission, or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus and all other goods 20: Furniture	Canada	G-FLEX
Registered Renewal due 01/17/17	1156788 05/22/07	1156788 01/17/07	20: Furniture	Australia	G-FLEX
STATUS	REG. NO. / REG. DATE	APP. NO. / APP. DATE	CLASS/GOODS	COUNTRY	MARK

Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

imelicitual Property Lew Newport Beach: Sen Diego: Sen Francisco: Los Angeles: Riverside Imob com

-3

G-FLEX	G-FLEX	G-FLEX	G-FLEX	MARK
Mexico	Japan	India	European	COUNTRY
20: Furniture	20: Furniture	20: Furniture	9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments and accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and parts, fittings and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus 20: Furniture; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; chairs; chair pads; chair cushions 42: Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; design of furniture	CLASS/GOODS
0831399 01/22/07	2007-007435 01/31/07	1556624 05/08/07	5622097 01/17/07	APP. NO. / APP. DATE
990724 06/28/07	·			REG. NO. / REG. DATE
Registered Renewal due 01/22/17	Abandoned	Pending	Pending: Published on * If not opposed during the publication period, then the registration fee due 01/01/08	STATUS

Knobbe Martens Ulson & Bear LIP

Millerul Property Law

Nemburi Bund: San Depo San Francisco Los Angelos Filmroide

Francis Carolina Company (1994)

	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	T	141 111 1
PYRAMAT	G-FLEX	G-FLEX	G-FLEX	G-FLEX	MARK
Argentina	Switzerland	South Korea	Norway	New Zealand	COUNTRY
9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments, accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus and all other goods	20: Furniture	20: Animal bone [unworked or partly worked material]; animal horns; reeds; whalebone unworked/semi-worked; furniture; mirrors [looking glasses]; picture frames	20: Furniture	20: Furniture	CLASS/GOODS
2726973 02/02/07	51084/2007 01/30/07	40-2007- 0005679 01/30/07	200701146 01/31/07	762116 01/17/07	APP. NO. / APP. DATE
	556446 03/15/07		239935 06/29/07		REG. NO. / REG. DATE
Pending	Registered Renewal due 01/30/17	Abandoned	Registered Renewal due 06/29/17	Pending; Published on 08/31/07	STATUS

NOODIC MAITEINS UISON & BEAN LIP Indianal Propert Law Indianal P
--

7-1		
PYRAMAT	PYRAMAT	MARK
Australia	Argentina	COUNTRY
9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments and accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus	20: Furniture	CLASS/GOODS
1156789 01/17/07	2726974 02/02/07	APP. NO. / APP. DATE
1156789 08/27/07		REG. NO. / REG. DATE
Registered Renewal due 01/17/07	Pending	SUTATUS

kmob.com	Newport Beach San Diego San Francisco Los Angeles Riverside	Intellectual Property Law	

PYRAMAT Brazil	PYRAMAT Brazil	MARK COUNTRY
20: Furniture	9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments, accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machine sand mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus and all other goods	RY CLASS/GOODS
828957380 02/0/07	828957398 02/01/07	APP. NO. / APP. DATE
Pending	Pending	REG. NO. / STATUS

Knobbe Martens Dison & Bear LP

,	_
ewport Beach	
Intellecti San Diego (\$ k	Marter
Intellectual Property Law Newport Beach. San Diego. San Francisco. Los Angeles. Riversofe Emob com	e Martens Olson
Los Angeles	go.
Riverside	

Pending		5866116 01/24/07	20: Furniture	China	PYRAMAT
Pending		5883352 02/01/07	9: Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound and images, apparatus for wireless transmission of sound and images, apparatus for wireless transmission of acoustic information, cables and fibers for the transmission of sounds and images, digital signal processors, speakers, amplifiers, microphones, ear phones, game controllers, joysticks, televisions, phones, video screens, computers, computer hardware, video transmission apparatus, cinematographic projectors, sound recording apparatus, plug-in connectors, blank dises, musical video recordings, downloadable musical sound recordings, downloadable videos	China	PYRAMAT
Pending		1333723	9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments and accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission, or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus and all other goods 20: Furniture	Canada	PYRAMAT
STATUS	REG. NO. / REG. DATE	APP. NO. / APP. DATE	CLASS/GOODS	COUNTRY	MARK

PYRAMAT	MARK
European	COUNTRY
9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments and accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and parts, fittings and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus 20: Furniture; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; chairs; chair pads; chair cushions 42: Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; design of furniture	CLASS/GOODS
5621925 01/17/07	APP. NO. / APP. DATE
	REG. NO. / REG. DATE
Pending; Published on 08/06/07. If not opposed during the publication period then, registration fee is due 11/30/07	STATUS

KNOBE MATERS OSON & BEAT LIP

Medical Property Lim

Memori Brack Sin Days Sin Francisco Los Anyados Riversión

Lemps som

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0846

-8-

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS/GOODS	APP. NO. / APP. DATE	REG. NO. / REG. DATE	STATUS
PYRAMAT	India	9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments and accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus	1556623 05/08/07		Pending

-10-

PYRAMAT	MARK
Japan	COUNTRY
9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic and optical devices, systems, media, instruments and accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving and reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; Apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers; recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers; calculating machines; data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; ear plugs; processed glass (not for building); electric arc welding machines; electric welding apparatus; bueprint apparatus; coin counting or sorting machines; electric sign boards for displaying target figures, current outputs or the like; photo-copying machines; and instruments; power distribution or control machines and apparatus; rotary converters; phase modifiers, batteries and cells; electric or magnetic meters and testers; electric wires and cables; electric flat irons; electric hair-curlers; electric buzzers; telecommunication devices and apparatus; electric buzzers; telecommunication devices and apparatus; electric cores; resistance wires; electrodes; fire boats; rockets; fire engines; cigar lighters for automobiles; gloves for protection against accidents; dust masks; gas masks; welding masks; fireproof garments; spectacles	CLASS/GOODS
2007-007436	APP. NO. / APP. DATE
5071685	REG. NO. / REG. DATE
Registered Renewal due 08/17/17	STATUS

-

PYRAMAT		MARK
Mexico		COUNTRY
9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments and accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers: fire-extinguishing apparatus and all other goods	(eyeglasses and goggles); apparatus for consumer games adopted for use with an external display screen or monitor; electronic circuits and cd-roms recorded with programs for hand-held games with liquid crystal displays; weight belts (for scuba diving); inflatable swimming floats; protective helmets for sports; air tanks (for scuba diving); swimming flutter boards; regulators (for scuba diving); phonograph recorded automatic performance programs for electronic musical instruments; downloadable music files; exposed cinematographic films; exposed slide films; slide film mounts; downloadable image files; recorded video discs and video tapes; electronic publications	CLASS/GOODS
0831397 01/22/07		APP. NO./ APP. DATE
		REG. NO. / REG. DATE
Pending		STATUS

Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP insilacual Property Lew Newsonr Beach San Diego San Francisco Los Angeles Riverside Imob com

PYRAMAT	PYRAMAT	MARK
New Zealand	Mexico	COUNTRY
9: Video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments and accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound and images, apparatus for transmitting and reproducing sound or images, apparatus for wireless transmission of acoustic information, audio electronic components, namely, surround sound systems, audio speakers, audio-video receivers, batteries, cables and fibers for the transmission of sounds and images, digital signal processors, speakers, subwoofers, mp3 players, mp4 players, amplifiers, woofers, digital video recorders, digital audio players, DVD burners, DVD machines, game controllers, joysticks, movie projectors, stereo receivers, stereo tuners, phones,	20: Furniture	CLASS/GOODS
762117 01/17/07	0831398 01/22/07	APP. NO. / APP. DATE
239937		REG. NO. / REG. DATE
Registered Renewal due 06/29/17	Registered Renewal due 01/22/17	STATUS

KNOUTE MATTERS UISON & BEAT LIP
Intelligence Property Lim
Permonal Bands Sain Days Sain Francisco Los Angelos Riversida
Lennidados

	2		-
	emport Beach San Diego	Intelle	TUBEN SCHOOL
kmob.com	Newport Beach: San Diego: San Francisco: Los Angeles - Riverside	Intellactual Property Law	KNODDE MAITERS UISON & BEAT LLP

PYRAMAT		MARK
Norway		COUNTRY
9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic and optical installations, systems, media, instruments and equipment and parts and accessories for all before mentioned goods; Apparatus, installations, instruments, systems, media and equipment for receiving, recording, transmission, transmission, handling, carrying, transmitting, broadcasting, retrieval and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sound, information and/or data and parts, accessories and equipment for before mentioned goods; Scientific, nautical, geodetic, photographic, cinematographic and optical apparatus and instruments and apparatus for weighing, measuring, checking, control, life saving and teaching; apparatus and instruments for control, distribution, trans reproduction, accumulation, adjustment or control of electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission and reproduction of sound and images; magnetic data carriers, gramophone records; vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire extinguishers	video disk players, video screens, computers, computer hardware, combination video players and recorders, video transmission apparatus, optical transmitters, optical receivers, cinematographic projectors, optical disk readers, media players, DVD recording apparatus, sound recording apparatus, plug-in connectors, blank magnetic data carriers, blank video discs, blank optical disks, musical sound recordings, musical video recordings, downloadable musical sound recordings, downloadable videos, televisions, entertainment system comprising a computer, multiple display screen, and multiple input devices; acoustic coupling devices 20: Furniture	CLASS/GOODS
200701147 01/31/07		APP. NO. / APP. DATE
239937		REG. NO. / REG. DATE
Registered Renewal due 06/29/17		STATUS

PYRAMAT	PYRAMAT	MARK
Panama	Panama	COUNTRY
20: Furniture	9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and optical devices, systems, media, instruments, accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments; apparatus and surveying, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus and all other goods	CLASS/GOODS
159006 02/13/07	159007 02/13/07	APP. NO. / APP. DATE
		REG. NO. / REG. DATE
Published	Published	STATUS

Knotibe Marters Olson & Bear LLP

NOUDE MATERS USON & BEAT LLP Intellietual Property Law Intellietual Prope	kmob.com	Newport Beach San Diego San Francisco Los Angeles Riverside	intellactual Property Law	KNOODE Marters USON & Bear LP
--	----------	---	---------------------------	-------------------------------

electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus and all other goods 20: Furniture	40-2007- 0005678 01/31/07
optical devices, systems, media, instruments and accessories and parts and fittings for the foregoing goods; apparatus, devices, instruments, systems, media and accessories for receiving, recording, transmission, sending, processing, carrying, storing, broadcasting, retrieving, and/or reproduction of images, text, signals, sounds, information and/or data and part, fitting and accessories for the foregoing goods; scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, only 100.) 007702132 01/30/07
CLASS/GOODS APP. NO. / APP. DATE 9: Electronic, video, photographic, cinematographic, and	PP. NO. / PP. DATE

PYRAMAT	MARK
Switzerland	COUNTRY
9: Video, photographic, cinematographic and optical equipment, systems, media, instruments as well as spare parts (as in of those class included) and parts and components for the aforesaid goods; apparatus, equipment, instruments, systems, media and spare parts for capturing (as in of those class included), hold, transmitting, broadcast, processing, shop, archiving, radiating, re establish and/or reproducing images, text, signals, tone, information and/or data as well as parts, components and spare parts for aforesaid goods (as in of those class included); scientific, navigation, measuring, photographic, film, optical, scales, measuring apparatus, signaling apparatus, regulating apparatus, rescue apparatus and instruments for conducting, distribution, conversion, storage, regulation or control system of electric current; equipment for recording, transmission and reproduction of sound and image; tape recorders, records; vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computer; fire extinguishing apparatus	CLASS/GOODS
50597/2007 01/17/07	APP. NO. / APP. DATE
558795 05/29/07	
Registered Renewal due 01/17/17	STATUS

KNODDE MAITERS USON & BEAT LIP

INFORMATION PROPERTY LET

THE MODEL SER PROPERTY LET

SCHEDULE I

to

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

(PART C)

COPYRIGHTS

None.

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

LOSA1\301351.2 319678-60

RECORDED: 11/07/2007